
From: Britt Zuckerman <brittany.zuckerman@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2024 2:00:01 PM 
To: Gary Purnhagen <gary.purnhagen@cityofhudson.org>; Margaret Morris 
<margaret.morris@cityofhudson.org>; Dewa Sarowar <dewan.sarowar@cityofhudson.org>; 
Mohammed Rony <mohammed.rony@cityofhudson.org>; Shershah Mizan 
<shershah.mizan@cityofhudson.org>; Lola Roberts <lola.roberts@cityofhudson.org>; Jennifer Belton 
<jennifer.belton@cityofhudson.org>; Rich Volo <richvolo@cityofhudson.org>; Vicky Daskaloudi 
<vicky.daskaloudi@cityofhudson.org>; Dominic Merante <dominic.merante@cityofhudson.org>; Tom 
DePietro <councilpres@cityofhudson.org> 
Subject: City of Hudson: 2nd Street/ Bliss Tower Restore NY Grant  
  
Hello all,  
 
Thank you for the work that you do for the City of Hudson. I'd like to voice my opinion to 
NOT support the Restore NY Grant for the Bliss Tower redevelopment on 2nd Street and 
across from Rope Alley.   
 
I do not feel the proposed design is aligned with Hudson's character and goals. The 
building scale is too big. 300 units is far too many for this space.  The proposed design 
destroys an existing park space to replace it with a dark courtyard  and more Tower in a 
Park design; which has historically proven to be a disaster for public housing.  
 
Supporting the need for affordable housing and this project are not mutually exclusive.  I 
do not think THIS project should be approved and instead a smaller scale development.  
 
Thank you for considering the thoughts of your constituents.  
 
all my best, 
Britt 
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